
Connecticut Secretary of the State 
Total registered voters as of dates indicated, 1958 - 2000 

1 Date/Year Change + or - from preceding year: . 
a. Number b. Percentage 

Type of Election Year Total Registered 

- 2.0% 
+ 0.5% 
+ 8.1% 
- 1.8% 
+ 0.5% 
+ 0.5% 
+ 5.3% 
- 1.7% 

+ 0.2% 
+ 1 .I % 
+ 3.9% 
- 0.4% 

+ 1.5% 
+ 7.0% 
+ 6.9% 
- 3.1% 
- 0.9% 
+ 7.9% 
- 2.5% 
- 2.5% 
- 1.3% 
+ 9.0% 
- 2.6% 
- 1.0% 
- 1.7% 

+ 11.6% 
- 3.7% 
- 3.8% 
- 3.6% 

+ 10.6% 
- 3.0%. 
- 1.6% 
- 1.9% 

+ 17.0% 
- 5.2% 
- 3.2% 
- 1.7% 

+ 6.0% 
+ 11.8% 

- 2.4% 
- 0.7% 

-1.1% 
+ 0.5% 

-1.7% 
-1.2% 

+ 5.6% 
+ 4.4% 
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Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 
Municipal 
Gubernatorial 
Municipal 
Presidential 

ACTIVE List 
TOTAL List 

Municipal 
ACTIVE List 
TOTAL List 

Gubernatorial 
ACTIVE List 
TOTAL List 

Municipal 
ACTIVE List 
TOTAL List 

PresidentiX------- 
ACTIVE List 
TOTAL List 

I,21 1,204 
1,186,947 
1,193,252 
1,290,089 
1,266,613 
1,272,556 
1,279,029 
1,347,206 
1,324,359 
1,326,678 
1,341,519 
1,393,950 
1,388,184 
1,409,097 
1,507,603 
I,61 1,988 
1,562,171 
1,547,360 
1,669,360 

_ 1,627,571 
1,586,908 
1,566,174 
1,706,361 
1,662,017 
1,645,454 
I,61 7,720 
1,806,032 
1,739,626 
1,672,949 
I,61 3,032 
1,784,383 
1,730,345 
1,703,049 
1,671,490 
1,955,274 
1,854,382 
1,795,894 
1.764.658 

Jov. 4, 1958 
hg.31, 1959 
luly 1, 1960 
\ug. 31, 1961 
lug. 31, 1962 
hg. 31, 1963 
hg. 31, 1964 
\ug. 31, 1965 
hg. 31, 1966 
hg. 31, 1967 
hg. 31, 1968 
hg. 31, 1969 
jug. 31, 1970 
hg. 31, 1971 
iug. 31, 1972 
lug. 31, 1973 
>ct. 12, 1974 
let. 11, 1975 
ht. 12. 1976 
kt. 25, 1977 
kt. 17, 1978 
kt. 16, 1979 
Ict. 14, 1980 

- 24,257 
+ 6,305 

+ 96,837 
- 23,476 
+ 5,943 
+ 6,473 

+ 68,177 
- 22.847 
+ 2,319 

+ 14,841 
+ 52,431 

- 5,766 
+ 20,913 
+ 98,506 

+ 104,385 
- 49,817 
- 14,811 

+ 122,000 
- 41,789 
- 40,663 
- 20,734 

+ 140,187 
ht. 15, 1981 
ht. 12, 1982 
kt. 18, 1983 
ht. 16, 1984 
kt. 15, 1985 
kt. 14, 1986 
ht. 13, 1987 
ht. 18, 1988 
Ict. 17, 1989 
kt. 16, 1990 
let. 15, 1991 
let. 20, 1992 
let. 19, 1993 
ht. 25, 1994 
kt. 24, 1995 
Ott, 22, 1996 

- 44,344 
- 16,563 
- 27,734 

+ 188,312 
- 66,406 
- 66,677 
- 59,917 

+ 171,351 
- 54,038 
- 27,296 
- 31,559 

+ 283,774 
- 100,892 

- 58,488 
- 31.236 

1,869,913 + 105,255 
1,973,502 + 208,844 

*act. 21, 1997 
1,825,711 - 44,202 
1,960,367 - 13,135 

*Oct. 20, 1998 

*act. 19, 1999 

1,804,837 - 20,874 
1,969,324 + 8,957 

1,774,811 - 30,026 
1,945,251 - 24,073 

*Oct. 24, 2000 
1,874,245 +99,434 
2.031.626 + 86,375 

’ Active and inactive registry lists are pursuant to the National Voter Registration Act (NVRA). 
Active, inactive, and Total List statistics were compiled beginning in 1996. 

** Beginning 1997, net change shown is from the comparable figure (Active or Total) for the preceding year. 


