Connecticut Secretary of the State

Total registered voters as of dates indicated, 1958 - 2000

Date/Year	Type of Election Year	Total Registered	Change + or - fr	om preceding year:
	,,,,	3	a. Number	b. Percentage
Nov. 4, 1958	Gubernatorial	1,211,204		
	Municipal	1,186,947	- 24,257	
July 1, 1960	Presidential	1,193,252	+ 6,305	
Aug. 31, 1961	Municipal	1,290,089	+ 96,837	
Aug. 31, 1962	Gubernatorial	1,266,613	- 23,476	
Aug. 31, 1963	Municipal	1,272,556	+ 5,943	
Aug. 31, 1964	Presidential	1,279,029	+ 6,473	
Aug. 31, 1965	Municipal	1,347,206	+ 68,177	
Aug. 31, 1966	Gubernatorial	1,324,359	- 22,847	- 1.7%
Aug. 31, 1967	Municipal	1,326,678	+ 2,319	+ 0.2%
Aug. 31, 1968	Presidential	1,341,519	+ 14,841	+ 1.1%
Aug. 31, 1969	Municipal	1,393,950	+ 52,431	+ 3.9%
Aug. 31, 1970	Gubernatorial	1,388,184	- 5,766	- 0.4%
Aug. 31, 1971	Municipal	1,409,097	+ 20,913	+ 1.5%
Aug. 31, 1972	Presidential	1,507,603	+ 98,506	
Aug. 31, 1973	Municipal	1,611,988	+ 104,385	+ 6.9%
Oct. 12, 1974	Gubernatorial	1,562,171	- 49,817	- 3.1%
Oct. 11, 1975	Municipal	1,547,360	- 14,811	- 0.9%
Oct. 12, 1976	Presidential	1,669,360	+ 122,000	+ 7.9%
Oct. 25, 1977	Municipal	1,627,571	- 41,789	
Oct. 17, 1978	Gubernatorial	1,586,908	- 40,663	
Oct. 16, 1979	Municipal	1,566,174	- 20,734	
Oct. 14, 1980	Presidential	1,706,361	+ 140,187	
Oct. 15, 1981	Municipal	1,662,017	- 44,344	
Oct. 12, 1982	Gubernatorial	1,645,454	- 16,563	
Oct. 18, 1983	Municipal	1,617,720	- 27,734	
Oct. 16, 1984	Presidential	1,806,032	+ 188,312	
Oct. 15, 1985	Municipal	1,739,626	- 66,406	
Oct. 14, 1986	Gubernatorial	1,672,949	- 66,677	
	Municipal	1,613,032	- 59,917	
Oct. 18, 1988	Presidential	1,784,383	+ 171,351	
Oct. 17, 1989	Municipal	1,730,345	- 54,038	
Oct. 16, 1990	Gubernatorial	1,703,049	- 27,296	
Oct. 15, 1991	Municipal	1,671,490	- 31,559	
Oct. 20, 1992	Presidential	1,955,274	+ 283,774	
Oct. 19, 1993	Municipal	1,854,382	- 100,892	
Oct. 25, 1994	Gubernatorial	1,795,894	- 58,488	
Oct. 24, 1995	Municipal	1,764,658	- 31,236	
* Oct, 22, 1996	Presidential	,		
000, 22, 1000	ACTIVE List	1,869,913	+ 105,255	+ 6.0%
	TOTAL List	1,973,502	+ 208,844	
**Oct. 21, 1997		, ,		
,	ACTIVE List	1,825,711	- 44,202	- 2.4%
	TOTAL List	1,960,367	- 13,135	- 0.7%
**Oct. 20, 1998	Gubernatorial			
'	ACTIVE List	1,804,837	- 20,874	-1.1%
	TOTAL List	1,969,324	+ 8,957	+ 0.5%
**Oct.19, 1999			<u> </u>	
	ACTIVE List	1,774,811	- 30,026	-1.7%
	TOTAL List	1,945,251	- 24,073	1
**Oct. 24, 2000		., ,		,
331. 27, 2000	ACTIVE List	1,874,245	+99,434	+ 5.6%
	TOTAL List	2,031,626	+ 86,375	
	I O I AL LIST	_,551,520	1 30,070	1 7.7/0

^{*} Active and Inactive registry lists are pursuant to the National Voter Registration Act (NVRA). Active, Inactive, and Total List statistics were compiled beginning in 1996.

^{**} Beginning 1997, net change shown is from the comparable figure (Active or Total) for the preceding year.